FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-27-199	9 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Attorney Docket No. 016354.0147					
To the Honorable Commission	i inning stati natas tinti matt dibal initi Balla la	iched original docum	nents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	101048093	address of receiving	; party(ies):		
Don AREVALOS and Lou RASPLICK	5-21-9	Name(s): Campbell Soup Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	J Yes ⊠ No	Address(es) Campbell Place Camden, New Jersey			
3. Nature of conveyance:	CA F JO	Street Address: same as above			
	MM 5 1 1888 5 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	CityState_	ZIP		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? Ves No		
Other	ATENT & TRADES	radicolal hame(s) & address(cs) at	tached: — Tes — No		
Execution Date: July 29, 1997 and July 30, 1997					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial Number 08/796,843					
If this document is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(s)	oppication, the execution date of	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/796,843		D. 1 atom (40.(5)			
00/770,043					
	!				
Additional numbers attached? \square Yes \bowtie No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	e concerning document	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1		
Name: Laurence H. Posorske, Esq.		7. Total F = (27 CFD 2.4)	6 40.00		
Internal Address: Baker & Botts, L.L.P. The Warner		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4):\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\)			
1299 Pennyslvania Avenue, N.V Street Address: Same	V	Enclosed			
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004-2400		Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
5/25/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000039 08796843	20004 2400	02-0375			
1 FC:581 40.00 OP		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any anached contribution is a true copy of the original document.					
Laurence H. Posorske Name of Person Signing	J Con	Signature / 7	MAY 21, 1999 Date		
PTO Registration No. 34,698	/ I	m. 1			
OMP No. 0451 0011 (ave. 4/04)		Total number of pages comprising c	over sheet:4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

PATENT REEL: 009972 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, We, Don AREVALOS, a citizen of	of <u><i>U.</i> 5.</u>
residing at 65 GrANBurg Circle SAN ANTONIO, T.	ー コタルタ <u>×</u> ; Lou RASPLICKA, a
citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> , residing at <u>5492.0</u>	JALZEM RJ # 297
San Dutouro, Ty, and Phil VILLA, a citizen of	, residing
	nereinafter "ASSIGNORS")
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:	

NO-HEAT JALAPENOS AND PRODUCTS COMPRISING NO-HEAT JALAPENOS

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on February 6, 1997, accorded Serial No. 08/796,843.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Campbell Soup Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having its principal office and place of business at Campbell Place, Camden, New Jersey (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "NO-HEAT JALAPENOS AND PRODUCTS COMPRISING NO-HEAT JALAPENOS" invented by said ASSIGNORS and described in said application executed by said ASSIGNORS as noted above, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which

135779.1

Daa 07/28/87

PATENT REEL: 009972 FRAME: 0328 have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

AND, ASSIGNORS agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent in its own name; and that, when requested without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all the facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said U.S. application(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND said ASSIGNORS covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2

Dau 07/27/97

PATENT REEL: 009972 FRAME: 0329

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Signature	Date Signed	Witness Signature
None Questor First Inventor: Don Arevalos	07/29/87	Joan Stamp
Signature	Date Signed	Witness Signature
Second Inventor: Lou Rasplicka	7/30/97	Jorn Stamp
Signature	Date Signed	Witness Signature
Third Inventor: Phil Villa		

Nac 07/29/92

RECORDED: 05/21/1999